
RACE  1	 6:35 PM	 (R$160,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 	 World Supreme	 60	 [	1]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
2	 	 Autocorrect	 60	 [	2]	 C Little	 10.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
3	 	 My Bonny Boy	 60	 [	3]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 L V Woodruff	 12.3%
4	 3	 Platinum Grey	 60	 [	4]	 R Piechulek	 4.3%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
5	 	 In Unity	 60	 [	5]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
6	 	 Made In Chelsea	 60	 [	6]	 A Domeyer	 20.2%	 C Bass	 12.5%
7	 	 Rich Man’s World	 60	 [	7]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
8	 3	 Winter Pirate	 60	 [	8]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 A E Sands	 11.8%
9	 	 Snow Sniper	 60	 [	9]	 O Noach	 2.9%	 C Bass	 12.5%
10	 	 Lava Strike	 60	 [	10]	C Orffer	 7.5%	 P/e Steyn	 4.1%
11	 	 Lenoxx	 60	 [	11]	C Zackey	 16.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Winter Pirate
	 7	 Rich Man’s World
	 6	 Made In Chelsea
	 1	 World Supreme

4	 Platinum Grey	 33%
8	 Winter Pirate	 33%

4	 Platinum Grey	 33%
8	 Winter Pirate	 33%

8	 Winter Pirate	 0:59.81
4	 Platinum Grey	 1:03.75

Race Preview: Winter Pirate ran a great race on debut, he stayed on well for third behind World Series on 
the 4th of February at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth, with natural improvement expected from this well-bred colt, he 
definitely has a winning chance in this field. There’s very little exposed form to go on, so the betting market will be 
our best guide. We have some well-bred runners from powerful yards lining up in this race, it would be no surprise to 
see one of them win.

RACE  2	 7:15 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 	 Love Abounds	 57.5	 [	1]	 B Soodoo (4)	 13.6%	 P P Kruyer	 22.2%
2	 90986	 The Big Bang	 60	 [	2]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.4%	 C Bass	 12.5%
3	 675592	 Rhythm King	 60	 [	3]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 9.7%	 S W Humby	 12.5%
4	 847	 Fortune One	 60	 [	4]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.4%	 C Bass	 12.5%
5	 	 Speed Spice	 57.5	 [	5]	 V Jodhee (4)	 2.3%	 S W Humby	 12.5%
6	 682608	 Aurelian	 57.5	 [	6]	 D D Louw (2.5)	 9.2%	 P Botha	 4.8%
7	 533237	 Red Wave	 60	 [	7]	 N Yuen (1.5)	 7.8%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
8	 38894	 Hedrivesmecrazy	 60	 [	8]	 B Plaatjies	 9.6%	 P Botha	 4.8%
9	 653	 Trois Sept Huit	 60	 [	9]	 E J Muller (4)	 0.0%	 L V Woodruff	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Rhythm King
	 9	 Trois Sept Huit
	 7	 Red Wave
	 8	 Hedrivesmecrazy

7	 Red Wave	 40%
9	 Trois Sept Huit	 17%
8	 Hedrivesmecrazy	 7%

7	 Red Wave	 33%
9	 Trois Sept Huit	 33%
8	 Hedrivesmecrazy	 11%

7	 Red Wave	 0:58.56
9	 Trois Sept Huit	 0:58.85
8	 Hedrivesmecrazy	 0:59.32
3	 Rhythm King	 0:59.68
4	 Fortune One	 1:01.22

Race Preview: Rhythm King stayed on nicely for second behind Klein Karoo at Hollywoodbets Durbanville on 
the 11th of February, the blinkers have been fitted to this gelding on Wednesday, there is no doubt that he can win a 
race like this on his best form. Trois Sept Huit ran a great race last time, he was doing some good work late for third 
behind Trailfinder on the 13th of January, he is improving with every start, if he brings that last run to the track on 
Wednesday, he will be tough to beat. Red Wave was a touch disappointing at Hollywoodbets Durbanville on the 11th 
of February, he went extremely fast early, and he stopped to a walk late, he is much better than that performance, 
if he bounces back to his best form, he will be competitive. Hedrivesmecrazy ran a much better race last time, he 
finished fourth behind Different World on the 4th of February, the blinkers stay on, he could sneak into the places at 
a decent price.

RACE  3	 7:50 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   2500m
1	 139684	 Elegant Noble	 60	 [	1]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
2	 437224	 Tothemoonandback	 57	 [	2]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 D A McLachlan	 7.8%
3	 754334	 Gold Index	 55.5	 [	3]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 H J Brown	 5.0%
4	 026859	 Etoilefillante	 55.5	 [	4]	 M Mjoka	 1.5%	 D A McLachlan	 7.8%
5	 251864	 Twice The Master	 55.5	 [	5]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.4%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
6	 625443	 Heliotrope	 57.5	 [	6]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 C Bass	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 2	 Tothemoonandback
	 6	 Heliotrope
	 5	 Twice The Master
	 1	 Elegant Noble

1	 Elegant Noble	 33%
2	 Tothemoonandback	 30%
6	 Heliotrope	 27%
5	 Twice The Master	 20%
3	 Gold Index	 11%

2	 Tothemoonandback	 67% 2	 Tothemoonandback	 2:40.86
5	 Twice The Master	 2:41.14

Race Preview: Tothemoonandback finished two lengths behind Midway at Hollywoodbets Durbanville on the 
21st of January, he stays well, he is in good form at the moment, and top jockey Andrew Fortune has been booked to 
ride this gelding, he never runs a bad race, he will be right there in the finish from a good draw. Heliotrope needed 
her last run back after a long rest, she caught the eye late for third behind Double Dash on the 11th of February, she 
steps up in trip now to 2500m, in hope that she stays, she will be competitive in this tricky race. Twice The Master 
finished just over two lengths behind Gentleman Joe on the 4th of January, he has dropped a point in the ratings 
from his last run, and he gets the 4kgs apprentice claim off his back on Wednesday, he will go close to winning. 
Elegant Noble could be the value play in this race, he ran a cracker last time behind Note To Self on the 31st of 
January, he is a beautiful horse with a big action, if he stays the trip of 2500m, he definitely has a winning chance.

RACE  4	 8:25 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 0564	 Miss Attitude	 55.5	 [	1]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 A N Marcus	 9.7%
2	 88605	 Little Nimbus	 58	 [	2]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 C Bass	 12.5%
3	 687758	 Lifelong Dance	 53.5	 [	3]	 B Plaatjies	 9.6%	 D A McLachlan	 7.8%
4	 209826	 Alessia Asheville	 53.5	 [	4]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.4%	 A D Steyn	 2.6%
5	 7	 Kituba	 60.5	 [	5]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 W A Nel	 13.5%
6	 988769	 Lady Of Fate	 53.5	 [	6]	 V Jodhee (4)	 2.3%	 D A McLachlan	 7.8%
7	 446704	 Crazy Little Thing	 55.5	 [	7]	 E J Muller (4)	 0.0%	 A D Steyn	 2.6%
8	 322685	 Kisses	 58.5	 [	8]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 S W Humby	 12.5%
9	 99	 Lady Amber	 60.5	 [	9]	 C Orffer	 7.5%	 M Rix	 9.1%
10	 20	 Gqeberha	 60.5	 [	10]	G Wright	 3.5%	 W A Nel	 13.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Kituba
	 4	 Alessia Asheville
	 8	 Kisses
	 10	 Gqeberha

10	Gqeberha	 67%
8	 Kisses	 28%

10	Gqeberha	 67% 4	 Alessia Asheville	 1:12.95
3	 Lifelong Dance	 1:13.34
1	 Miss Attitude	 1:13.58
8	 Kisses	 1:13.94
2	 Little Nimbus	 1:14.50

Race Preview: Kituba ran a fair race at Hollywoodbets Durbanville on debut, she finished just under seven 
lengths behind Raffish Trend on the 21st of January, she is very well-bred this filly, with natural improvement 
expected, she should go close to winning. Alessia Asheville had absolutely no luck in running from a wide draw at 
Hollywoodbets Durbanville on the 11th of February, she still ran a great race finishing just over one length behind 
Winter In Auckland, even though she is a well-tried maiden, she will be competitive in this field. Kisses has been 
rested for 77 days, she stayed on well for fifth behind Cassandra on the 10th of December, she is a speedy filly that 
likes to be handy in her races, the drop in trip to 1200m could be key for this individual, watch her closely. Gqeberha 
disappointed terribly at Hollywoodbets Durbanville on the 17th of January, she was beaten just under eight lengths 
by South Of France, she is much better than that poor performance, if she brings her debut run to the track on 
Wednesday, she will be there amongst the places.
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RACE  5	 9:00 PM	 (R$125,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1600m
1	 77090	 World Victory	 60	 [	1]	 B Plaatjies	 9.6%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
2	 8060	 Spirit Of Nical	 60	 [	2]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
3	 485842	 Beautiful One	 60	 [	3]	 A Domeyer	 20.2%	 C Bass	 12.5%
4	 288275	 Red Taffety	 60	 [	4]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 A E Sands	 11.8%
5	 66453	 Pacific Waters	 60	 [	5]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
6	 900	 Island Jewel	 60	 [	6]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 A E Sands	 11.8%
7	 74388	 Fantine	 60	 [	7]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.5%
8	 480	 Lovely Dancer	 60	 [	8]	 M Mjoka	 1.5%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
9	 742439	 Up In Flames	 60	 [	9]	 C Orffer	 7.5%	 M Rix	 9.1%
10	 000	 Arkansas State	 60	 [	10]	G Wright	 3.5%	 P Botha	 4.8%
11	 08	 April Fools’ Day	 60	 [	11]	R Fourie	 24.2%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
12	 97467	 Gold Gold Baby	 60	 [	12]	C Little	 10.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Beautiful One
	 5	 Pacific Waters
	 4	 Red Taffety
	 9	 Up In Flames

4	 Red Taffety	 22%
5	 Pacific Waters	 8%
7	 Fantine	 8%
3	 Beautiful One	 7%
9	 Up In Flames	 7%

9	 Up In Flames	 67%
3	 Beautiful One	 33%
5	 Pacific Waters	 33%

3	 Beautiful One	 1:37.42
12	Gold Gold Baby	 1:38.40
5	 Pacific Waters	 1:39.66
2	 Spirit Of Nical	 1:39.92
9	 Up In Flames	 1:40.22

Race Preview: Beautiful One ran a brilliant race behind her stable companion on the 21st of January, she 
certainly caught the eye late for second behind Amayah, the form of that race has worked out nicely, this doesn’t look 
to be the strongest maiden, from a good draw on Wednesday, she will be tough to beat. Pacific Waters has been 
rested for 77 days, she ran a terrific race for third behind Cassandra on the 10th of December, she loved the 1600m 
trip, jockey Andrew Fortune has been booked to ride this filly on Wednesday, she will be right there in the finish. Red 
Taffety finished just over two lengths behind South Of France on the 17th of January, she will appreciate the step 
up in trip here, include her into all bets. Up In Flames disappointed last time at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth, she was 
beaten just over ten lengths by Lark’s Song on the 13th of January, even though she is drawn wide, the key for this 
filly will be the drop in trip to 1600m, watch for major improvement.

RACE  6	 9:35 PM	 (R$145,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1600m
1	 554211	 Sommerstern	 58	 [	1]	 C Little	 10.0%	 L V Woodruff	 12.3%
2	 176327	 In A Timely Manner	 57.5	 [	2]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
3	 123640	 Captains Alliance	 58.5	 [	3]	 C Orffer	 7.5%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
4	 817472	 United Front	 56.5	 [	4]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
5	 452170	 Fast And Free	 55.5	 [	5]	 B Plaatjies	 9.6%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
6	 733313	 Ocean Sky	 55.5	 [	6]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 A E Sands	 11.8%
7	 153449	 Red Dawn	 61	 [	7]	 A Domeyer	 20.2%	 C Bass	 12.5%
8	 6321	 Prairie Dawn	 57	 [	8]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
9	 221230	 Delta Pride	 59	 [	9]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 8	 Prairie Dawn
	 4	 United Front
	 1	 Sommerstern
	 2	 In A Timely Manner

1	 Sommerstern	 56%
8	 Prairie Dawn	 50%
2	 In A Timely Manner	 40%
6	 Ocean Sky	 33%
9	 Delta Pride	 33%

8	 Prairie Dawn	 100%
3	 Captains Alliance	 33%
2	 In A Timely Manner	 33%
6	 Ocean Sky	 33%
7	 Red Dawn	 28%

8	 Prairie Dawn	 1:36.15
4	 United Front	 1:38.04
3	 Captains Alliance	 1:38.45
7	 Red Dawn	 1:38.73
6	 Ocean Sky	 1:38.83

Race Preview: Prairie Dawn won his maiden super impressively at Hollywoodbets Durbanville on the 21st of 
January, he quickened up like a smart horse, this is a stronger field on Wednesday, but he has a wonderful turn of 
foot, and he looks extremely progressive, he can definitely win again. United Front finished strongly for second be-
hind Foudre on the 31st of January, the blinkers and the tongue tie stay on this gelding, the yard thinks highly of this 
individual, he has a big winning chance in this field. Sommerstern won a good race at Hollywoodbets Durbanville on 
the 17th of January, he was given six points for that win, from a neat draw, he will be storming home late, include him 
into all bets. In A Timely Manner was drawn poorly last time, he finished just over five lengths behind Foudre on the 
31st of January, he should get the run of the race from a good draw on Wednesday, watch him closely.

RACE  7	 10:10 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 251465	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 58.5	 [	1]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.4%	 H J Brown	 5.0%
2	 692316	 True Horizon	 54.5	 [	2]	 B Plaatjies	 9.6%	 A N Marcus	 9.7%
3	 642251	 Lovers Lane	 58.5	 [	3]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 4.9%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
4	 408678	 Shifting Path	 61.5	 [	4]	 V Jodhee (4)	 2.3%	 P Botha	 4.8%
5	 136795	 Celtic Chief	 66	 [	5]	 E J Muller (4)	 0.0%	 W A Nel	 13.5%
6	 095868	 My Bestie	 61.5	 [	6]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 9.7%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
7	 084543	 Avignon	 57	 [	7]	 G Samo-Burthia (2.5)	 9.4%	 P Botha	 4.8%
8	 107362	 Im The Buzz	 60	 [	8]	 N Yuen (1.5)	 7.8%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
9	 663442	 Ozark	 60	 [	9]	 D D Louw (2.5)	 9.2%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Hiawatha Goldberg
	 5	 Celtic Chief
	 9	 Ozark
	 2	 True Horizon

8	 Im The Buzz	 31%
2	 True Horizon	 24%
6	 My Bestie	 18%
9	 Ozark	 17%
4	 Shifting Path	 16%

6	 My Bestie	 100%
8	 Im The Buzz	 43%
3	 Lovers Lane	 33%
9	 Ozark	 33%
2	 True Horizon	 27%

8	 Im The Buzz	 1:09.26
1	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 1:09.45
5	 Celtic Chief	 1:09.78
3	 Lovers Lane	 1:10.21
4	 Shifting Path	 1:10.80

Race Preview: Hiawatha Goldberg stayed on well for fifth behind Sooty on the 11th of February at Hollywood-
bets Durbanville, he will be just off the speed early, and he will be doing some good work late, watch him closely now 
that he is back sprinting at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth. Celtic Chief needed his last run badly, he still ran a good race 
finishing just over three lengths behind Rattlesnake on the 4th of February, he will be much fitter on Wednesday, 
include him into all bets. Ozark has been rested for 66 days, he was doing some good work late for second behind 
Hiawatha Goldberg on the 21st of December, if he doesn’t need the run back from a small break, he will be 
competitive. True Horizon finished just under four lengths behind Wyze Declaration at Hollywoodbets Durbanville 
on the 21st of January, she will be running on strongly late, if the gaps open at the right time, she will be right there 
in the finish.

RACE  8	 10:45 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 817807	 Playful Joules	 56.5	 [	1]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 G W Ennion	 7.8%
2	 874914	 Given To Fly	 60.5	 [	2]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.4%	 C Bass	 12.5%
3	 162472	 Act Of Grace	 62	 [	3]	 C Little	 10.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
4	 85461	 Winter In Auckland	 58.5	 [	4]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
5	 507007	 Tokyo Princess	 59.5	 [	5]	 V Jodhee (4)	 2.3%	 H J Brown	 5.0%
6	 8217	 Silver Salute	 61.5	 [	6]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.5%
7	 187672	 Splash Of Colour	 60	 [	7]	 E J Muller (4)	 0.0%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
8	 363616	 Black Path	 54	 [	8]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 P D Wrensch	 4.1%
9	 212805	 Mighty Mary	 59.5	 [	9]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
10	 310483	 Meg’s Legacy	 59	 [	10]	V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 A N Marcus	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	2	 Given To Fly
	 3	 Act Of Grace
	 8	 Black Path
	 10	 Meg’s Legacy

6	 Silver Salute	 56%
9	 Mighty Mary	 27%
2	 Given To Fly	 25%
7	 Splash Of Colour	 22%
10	Meg’s Legacy	 19%

3	 Act Of Grace	 61%
2	 Given To Fly	 50%
9	 Mighty Mary	 33%
10	Meg’s Legacy	 33%
8	 Black Path	 18%

3	 Act Of Grace	 1:24.81
8	 Black Path	 1:26.20
2	 Given To Fly	 1:26.91
9	 Mighty Mary	 1:27.36
5	 Tokyo Princess	 1:27.48

Race Preview: Given To Fly must have a good winning chance in this field, she was doing some good work late 
for fourth behind Black Path on the 17th of January, she has a good draw on Wednesday, and she has the 4kgs 
apprentice claim coming off her back, there is no doubt she will run a big race. Act Of Grace just got touched off last 
time, she ran a lovely race for second behind Lovers Lane on the 21st of January, jockey Chad Little sticks with this 
filly, from a good draw, she will be right there in the finish again. Black Path finished four lengths behind Gin Palace 
on the 4th of February at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth, she will be towards the back of the field early, and she will be 
eating up the ground late, watch her closely here. Meg’s Legacy stayed on really well for third in the same race as 
Black Path last time, she travelled well in her race, and she fought hard all the way to the line, even though she is 
drawn poorly here, she will be switched off early, and she will be running on strongly, include her into all bets.
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第  1 场	 6:35 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	世界至尊	 World Supreme	 60	 [	 1]	 霍春	 15.2%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
2	 	自动校正	 Autocorrect	 60	 [	 2]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 科森	 9.3%
3	 	我佳宝贝	 My Bonny Boy	 60	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 伍德夫	 12.3%
4	 3	铂金灰马	 Platinum Grey	 60	 [	 4]	 皮兹莱克	 4.3%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
5	 	优尼提	 In Unity	 60	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
6	 	切尔西造	 Made In Chelsea	 60	 [	 6]	 杜美尔	 20.2%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
7	 	富豪天地	 Rich Man’s World	 60	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
8	 3	冬季海盗	 Winter Pirate	 60	 [	 8]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 桑德斯	 11.8%
9	 	雪狙先锋	 Snow Sniper	 60	 [	 9]	 诺奇	 2.9%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
10	 	熔岩突击	 Lava Strike	 60	 [	10]	 奥菲	 7.5%	 皮斯泰	 4.1%
11	 	莱诺克斯	 Lenoxx	 60	 [	11]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 金米亚	 16.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	 冬季海盗

	 7	 富豪天地
	 6	 切尔西造
	 1	 世界至尊

4	 铂金灰马	 33%
8	 冬季海盗	 33%

4	 铂金灰马	 33%
8	 冬季海盗	 33%

8	 冬季海盗	 0:59.81
4	 铂金灰马	 1:03.75

赛事预览: 冬季海盗 2月4日于凯尼沃斯的首战中，走势不俗，但不敌“世界杯赛”，跑获季军，凭借种系优良，随
着预期的自然进步，今仗有望发挥全部实力，力足打开胜利之门。  此次多匹赛驹均出自于状态火热的马房，皆
有机会带来惊喜。

第  2 场	 7:15 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	爱满盈	 Love Abounds	 57.5	 [	 1]	 比苏杜(4)	 13.6%	 克鲁雅	 22.2%
2	 90986	大爆炸	 The Big Bang	 60	 [	 2]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.4%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
3	 675592	节奏王	 Rhythm King	 60	 [	 3]	 碧雷(2.5)	 9.7%	 汉拜	 12.5%
4	 847	财富一号	 Fortune One	 60	 [	 4]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.4%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
5	 	速辣香	 Speed Spice	 57.5	 [	 5]	 卓德希(4)	 2.3%	 汉拜	 12.5%
6	 682608	爱热恋	 Aurelian	 57.5	 [	 6]	 迪洛(2.5)	 9.2%	 博塔	 4.8%
7	 533237	红波浪	 Red Wave	 60	 [	 7]	 恩源(1.5)	 7.8%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
8	 38894	疯狂驾驶	 Hedrivesmecrazy	 60	 [	 8]	 帕缇杰	 9.6%	 博塔	 4.8%
9	 653	三七八马	 Trois Sept Huit	 60	 [	 9]	 伊杰穆尔(4)	 0.0%	 伍德夫	 12.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	 节奏王

	 9	 三七八马
	 7	 红波浪
	 8	 疯狂驾驶

7	 红波浪	 40%
9	 三七八马	 17%
8	 疯狂驾驶	 7%

7	 红波浪	 33%
9	 三七八马	 33%
8	 疯狂驾驶	 11%

7	 红波浪	 0:58.56
9	 三七八马	 0:58.85
8	 疯狂驾驶	 0:59.32
3	 节奏王	 0:59.68
4	 财富一号	 1:01.22

赛事预览: 节奏王 2月11日于敦文维斯一役中，有精彩的表现，惜败于“克莱卡鲁”，获得亚军，现正处佳态且佩
戴眼罩上阵，于此场合能有一番大作为。  三七八马 上仗中的表现可取，于末段的走势强劲，紧追“探路者”，最终
争得季军，随着每仗已越战越勇，若能延续上仗的走势，争胜不难。  红波浪 2月11日于敦文维斯的赛事中，早段
展现快脚步抢先而驰，但于后程乏力冲刺，表现不尽如人意，但它的实力远高于那次的表现，若此番能保持好状
态，有望重回争胜行列。  疯狂驾驶 2月4日于一场赛事中，表现已有所提升，仅以微差被“不同世界”击败，但此次
佩戴眼罩上阵，且在以较理想的赔率出战，可为那次的失利一雪前耻。

第  3 场	 7:50 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 2500公尺
1	 139684	优雅之人	 Elegant Noble	 60	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 J克沃	 12.3%
2	 437224	深情	 Tothemoonandback	 57	 [	 2]	 霍春	 15.2%	 麦拉兰	 7.8%
3	 754334	黄金内容	 Gold Index	 55.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 勃朗	 5.0%
4	 026859	伊托费兰	Etoilefillante	 55.5	 [	 4]	 佐卡	 1.5%	 麦拉兰	 7.8%
5	 251864	超级师傅	 Twice The Master	 55.5	 [	 5]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.4%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
6	 625443	赫利欧	 Heliotrope	 57.5	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 2	 深情

	 6	 赫利欧
	 5	 超级师傅
	 1	 优雅之人

1	 优雅之人	 33%
2	 深情	 30%
6	 赫利欧	 27%
5	 超级师傅	 20%
3	 黄金内容	 11%

2	 深情	 67% 2	 深情	 2:40.86
5	 超级师傅	 2:41.14

赛事预览: 深情 1月21日在敦文维斯赛事中，表现不俗，最终被“半路”以2个马位击败，但它常能跑出佳绩，现正
处佳态，且与霍春搭档出战，从良好的排位起步，胜利在望。  赫利欧 休矿良久，于11月2日复出赛中的表现抢眼，
落败于“飞奔双侠”，争得季军，此番增程至2500米赛道，在这场竞争激烈的赛阵中，势必能力争到底。  超级师傅 
1月4日在一场赛事中，以2个马位不敌“祖伊绅士”，随后的评分下调1分，并享有见习骑师减4公斤之宜，看似有
望夺得冠军宝座。  优雅之人 上仗于1月31日的赛事中，表现出色，以1个马位落后于“记心铭言”，但它素质不凡，
若赛事节奏合蹄，有机会跑入胜门。

第  4 场	 8:25 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 0564	小姐风范	 Miss Attitude	 55.5	 [	 1]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 马克斯	 9.7%
2	 88605	小云影	 Little Nimbus	 58	 [	 2]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
3	 687758	一生为舞	 Lifelong Dance	 53.5	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰	 9.6%	 麦拉兰	 7.8%
4	 209826	艾乐夏	 Alessia Asheville	 53.5	 [	 4]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.4%	 AD史蒂	 2.6%
5	 7	奇图巴	 Kituba	 60.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 奈尔	 13.5%
6	 988769	命运之女	 Lady Of Fate	 53.5	 [	 6]	 卓德希(4)	 2.3%	 麦拉兰	 7.8%
7	 446704	芝麻绿豆	 Crazy Little Thing	 55.5	 [	 7]	 伊杰穆尔(4)	 0.0%	 AD史蒂	 2.6%
8	 322685	亲一亲	 Kisses	 58.5	 [	 8]	 霍春	 15.2%	 汉拜	 12.5%
9	 99	琥珀夫人	 Lady Amber	 60.5	 [	 9]	 奥菲	 7.5%	 瑞克斯	 9.1%
10	 20	格贝尔哈	 Gqeberha	 60.5	 [	10]	 赖特	 3.5%	 奈尔	 13.5%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	 奇图巴

	 4	 艾乐夏
	 8	 亲一亲
	10	 格贝尔哈

10	格贝尔哈	 67%
8	 亲一亲	 28%

10	格贝尔哈	 67% 4	 艾乐夏	 1:12.95
3	 一生为舞	 1:13.34
1	 小姐风范	 1:13.58
8	 亲一亲	 1:13.94
2	 小云影	 1:14.50

赛事预览: 奇图巴 1月21日于敦文维斯的首战中，虽以7个马位被“时尚潮流”击败，但表现不俗，但它出自于优
良种系，随着预期的自然进步，今力足打开胜利之门。  艾乐夏 2月11日的一仗中稍欠运势，当时自外档起步，但
斗志可嘉，最终以1个马位落败于“冬季奥克”，于此场合具备一定的竞争力。  亲一亲 于12月10日的赛事中的走
势稳健，紧追“卡桑德拉”，以5个马位落败，但它具备快捷前速能力，休战77天后复出，今缩程至1200米赛程，有
机会大展身手。  格贝尔哈 1月17日于敦文维斯的赛事中，表现稍显逊色，被“法国南部”以8个马位击败，但它的
实力远胜于表面成绩，若此次能发挥出首战的状态，有望争得位置。

第  5 场	 9:00 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 77090	世界胜利	 World Victory	 60	 [	 1]	 帕缇杰	 9.6%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
2	 8060	尼卡灵魂	 Spirit Of Nical	 60	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 J克沃	 12.3%
3	 485842	漂亮一号	 Beautiful One	 60	 [	 3]	 杜美尔	 20.2%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
4	 288275	红色塔弗	Red Taffety	 60	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 桑德斯	 11.8%
5	 66453	太平水域	Pacific Waters	 60	 [	 5]	 霍春	 15.2%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
6	 900	岛屿珍宝	 Island Jewel	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 桑德斯	 11.8%
7	 74388	芳婷妮	 Fantine	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 金米亚	 16.5%
8	 480	丽舞者	 Lovely Dancer	 60	 [	 8]	 佐卡	 1.5%	 利维斯	 7.0%
9	 742439	火焰飞升	 Up In Flames	 60	 [	 9]	 奥菲	 7.5%	 瑞克斯	 9.1%
10	 000	阿肯斯州	 Arkansas State	 60	 [	10]	 赖特	 3.5%	 博塔	 4.8%
11	 08	愚人节日	 April Fools’ Day	 60	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 J克沃	 12.3%
12	 97467	金宝宝贝	 Gold Gold Baby	 60	 [	12]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 科森	 9.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	 漂亮一号

	 5	 太平水域
	 4	 红色塔弗
	 9	 火焰飞升

4	 红色塔弗	 22%
5	 太平水域	 8%
7	 芳婷妮	 8%
3	 漂亮一号	 7%
9	 火焰飞升	 7%

9	 火焰飞升	 67%
3	 漂亮一号	 33%
5	 太平水域	 33%

3	 漂亮一号	 1:37.42
12	金宝宝贝	 1:38.40
5	 太平水域	 1:39.66
2	 尼卡灵魂	 1:39.92
9	 火焰飞升	 1:40.22

赛事预览: 漂亮一号 1月21日于一场赛事中，奋力追赶同厩马“安美雅”，以凌厉的走势争得亚军，表现十分抢
眼，随着状态逐渐提升，面对今仗整体实力较为平平的对手，形势相当有利，可争取首胜。  太平水域 12月10日于
一场1600米赛事中，表现出色，跑获季军，休战77天重返赛场，返战它擅长的1600米赛道，且与霍春搭档默契十
足，胜利在望。  红色塔弗 1月17日于一场赛事中，以2个马位不敌法国南部”，此番增程至2000米赛道，势必能力
争到底。  火焰飞升 上仗于凯尼沃斯的赛事中，被“云雀之歌”以10个马位击败，表现稍显逊色，今缩程至1600米
赛程，若能调整好状态，有望为那次的失利一雪前耻。
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第  6 场	 9:35 PM	 (145,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 554211	夏之星	 Sommerstern	 58	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 伍德夫	 12.3%
2	 176327	及时完成	 In A Timely Manner	 57.5	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
3	 123640	安联队长	 Captains Alliance	 58.5	 [	 3]	 奥菲	 7.5%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
4	 817472	往前行	 United Front	 56.5	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
5	 452170	迅捷无阻	 Fast And Free	 55.5	 [	 5]	 帕缇杰	 9.6%	 科森	 9.3%
6	 733313	海洋天空	 Ocean Sky	 55.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 桑德斯	 11.8%
7	 153449	红太阳	 Red Dawn	 61	 [	 7]	 杜美尔	 20.2%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
8	 6321	草原曙光	 Prairie Dawn	 57	 [	 8]	 霍春	 15.2%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
9	 221230	德尔塔荣	 Delta Pride	 59	 [	 9]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 8	 草原曙光

	 4	 往前行
	 1	 夏之星
	 2	 及时完成

1	 夏之星	 56%
8	 草原曙光	 50%
2	 及时完成	 40%
6	 海洋天空	 33%
9	 德尔塔荣	 33%

8	 草原曙光	 100%
3	 安联队长	 33%
2	 及时完成	 33%
6	 海洋天空	 33%
7	 红太阳	 28%

8	 草原曙光	 1:36.15
4	 往前行	 1:38.04
3	 安联队长	 1:38.45
7	 红太阳	 1:38.73
6	 海洋天空	 1:38.83

赛事预览: 草原曙光 1月21日于敦文维斯一仗中，取得生涯首胜的表现令人印象深刻，尽管今场对手强劲，但它
具备快捷前速本领，依然是为本场合不可忽视的头号争胜分子。  往前行 1月31日于一场赛事中，走势强劲，仅以
2.5个马位不敌“弗德利”，但马房对它寄予厚望，此次继续佩戴眼罩与舌带上阵，有机会收复前失。  夏之星 1月
17日于一场赛事中，胜得精彩，因赛后导致现评分上调6分，但今从良好的排位起步，可一放到底。  及时完成 上
仗自外栏排位起步，斗志顽强以5个马位落败于对手，此番抽获理想排位，有机会一雪前耻。

第  7 场	 10:10 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 251465	夏瓦塔	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 58.5	 [	 1]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.4%	 勃朗	 5.0%
2	 692316	地平线	 True Horizon	 54.5	 [	 2]	 帕缇杰	 9.6%	 马克斯	 9.7%
3	 642251	爱情巷	 Lovers Lane	 58.5	 [	 3]	 杰克森(4)	 4.9%	 利维斯	 7.0%
4	 408678	百变莫测	 Shifting Path	 61.5	 [	 4]	 卓德希(4)	 2.3%	 博塔	 4.8%
5	 136795	凯特队长	 Celtic Chief	 66	 [	 5]	 伊杰穆尔(4)	 0.0%	 奈尔	 13.5%
6	 095868	好友	 My Bestie	 61.5	 [	 6]	 碧雷(2.5)	 9.7%	 科森	 9.3%
7	 084543	阿维农	 Avignon	 57	 [	 7]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 9.4%	 博塔	 4.8%
8	 107362	巴兹	 Im The Buzz	 60	 [	 8]	 恩源(1.5)	 7.8%	 利维斯	 7.0%
9	 663442	欧查克	 Ozark	 60	 [	 9]	 迪洛(2.5)	 9.2%	 利维斯	 7.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 夏瓦塔

	 5	 凯特队长
	 9	 欧查克
	 2	 地平线

8	 巴兹	 31%
2	 地平线	 24%
6	 好友	 18%
9	 欧查克	 17%
4	 百变莫测	 16%

6	 好友	 100%
8	 巴兹	 43%
3	 爱情巷	 33%
9	 欧查克	 33%
2	 地平线	 27%

8	 巴兹	 1:09.26
1	 夏瓦塔	 1:09.45
5	 凯特队长	 1:09.78
3	 爱情巷	 1:10.21
4	 百变莫测	 1:10.80

赛事预览: 夏瓦塔 2月11日于敦文维斯赛事中，走势不俗，最终被“苏提”以5个马位击败，争得第5，返战此地作
战的形势有利，若能获得顺利的跑位，并保留末段冲刺力，有望重回争胜行列。  凯特队长 于2月4日的比赛中，以
3个马位落败于“响尾蛇”，表现不俗，依然有待磨练，但随着状态逐渐提升，今可一展长才。  欧查克 于12月21日
的比赛中，表现理想，以2个马位不敌 夏瓦塔，休战66天后复出，若能调整好状态，有望力争榜首。  地平线 于1月
21日的赛事中，以4个马位落败于“智慧宣言”，若此役能掌握好良机，可争得位置。

第  8 场	 10:45 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 817807	好玩祖乐	 Playful Joules	 56.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 安尼恩	 7.8%
2	 874914	放手一掠	 Given To Fly	 60.5	 [	 2]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.4%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
3	 162472	恩典之举	 Act Of Grace	 62	 [	 3]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 科森	 9.3%
4	 85461	冬季奥克	 Winter In Auckland	 58.5	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 J克沃	 12.3%
5	 507007	东京公主	 Tokyo Princess	 59.5	 [	 5]	 卓德希(4)	 2.3%	 勃朗	 5.0%
6	 8217	银色敬礼	 Silver Salute	 61.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 金米亚	 16.5%
7	 187672	缤纷色彩	 Splash Of Colour	 60	 [	 7]	 伊杰穆尔(4)	 0.0%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
8	 363616	黑色小道	 Black Path	 54	 [	 8]	 霍春	 15.2%	 仁斯奇	 4.1%
9	 212805	玛丽威力	 Mighty Mary	 59.5	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
10	 310483	美丽传说	 Meg’s Legacy	 59	 [	10]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 马克斯	 9.7%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	2	 放手一掠

	 3	 恩典之举
	 8	 黑色小道
	10	 美丽传说

6	 银色敬礼	 56%
9	 玛丽威力	 27%
2	 放手一掠	 25%
7	 缤纷色彩	 22%
10	美丽传说	 19%

3	 恩典之举	 61%
2	 放手一掠	 50%
9	 玛丽威力	 33%
10	美丽传说	 33%
8	 黑色小道	 18%

3	 恩典之举	 1:24.81
8	 黑色小道	 1:26.20
2	 放手一掠	 1:26.91
9	 玛丽威力	 1:27.36
5	 东京公主	 1:27.48

赛事预览: 放手一掠 1月17日于一场赛事中，于末段加速凌厉，最终跑获第4，今从良好排位起步，并享有见习骑
师减4公斤之宜，不失为本场合争霸分子之一。  恩典之举 上仗在关键时刻被“爱情巷”反超在前，输得可惜，此次
与赵礼德搭档出战，加上理想排位，胜利在望。  黑色小道 2月4日于凯尼沃斯一仗中，以4个马位不敌“金酒宫殿”，
若今能施展留前斗后的战术，有机会扳回一城。  美丽传说 上仗与前驹在相同的赛事中，表现优异，全力以赴，跑
获季军，尽管此次排位不利，但仍有望力争到底，值得纳入投注考量。
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